# OP \$265.00 313053;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2019

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
d-rights, Inc.		10/01/2019	Corporation: JAPAN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADK Emotions Inc.	
Street Address:	1-23-1, Toranomon, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-6312	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3130532	BEYBLADE
Registration Number:	3166820	B-DAMAN
Registration Number:	3197282	B-DAMAN
Registration Number:	3325567	BEYBLADE
Registration Number:	4629076	BEYBLADE
Registration Number:	5138671	BEYBLADE
Registration Number:	5177201	D-RIGHTS
Registration Number:	5186736	B-DAMAN
Registration Number:	5541422	BEYBLADE BURST
Serial Number:	87338363	WBBA. WORLD BEYBLADE BATTLING ASSOCIATIO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9147234301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 914-723-4300

Email: TMEFS@LSLLP.com
Correspondent Name: Howard N. Aronson
Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP

Address Line 2: Lackenbach Siegel Building, 1 Chase Road

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0887

900527029

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583-4156

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** NGBCO Merger ADK Emotions

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Howard N. Aronson

Address Line 1: Lackenbach Siegel LLP

Address Line 2: Lackenbach Siegel Bldg., 1 Chase Road

Address Line 4: Scarsdale, NEW YORK 10583-4156

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard N. Aronson

**SIGNATURE:** /Howard N. Aronson/

**DATE SIGNED:** 12/13/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=1) Company register extract for Merger - ADK Emotions Inc #page1.tif

source=1) Company register extract for Merger - ADK Emotions Inc #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0888

### Full translation

# Certificate of Partial Registration Records

1-23-1 Toranomon Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan ADK Emotions Inc.

Corporate Number	0104-01-143069
Company Name	ADK Emotions Inc.
Head office	1-23-1 Toranomon Minato-ku, Tokyo
Method of public notice	In electronic public notice  http://www.adk.jp  Provided, however, that a public notice is unable to be given by electronic public notice due to an accident and any other unavoidable reason, it shall be made by being posted in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.
Date of incorporation	January 04, 2019
Company Split	Split from ADK Marketing Solutions Inc. of 1-23-1 Toranomon Minato-ku, Tokyo on May 26, 2019.  Registered on May 31, 2019
Absorption-type merger	Company merged d-rights Inc. of 1-23-1 Toranomon Minato-ku, Tokyo on October 01, 2019.  Registered on October 07, 2019
Matters relating to company with board of directors	Company with board of directors
Matters relating to company with corporate auditors	Company with corporate auditors

This is the document certified to be the partial disclosure of the items recorded in the Corporate Register without having been closed.

(Under Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Minato Branch)

October 23, 2019
Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau
Registrar Haseki Kenzo

Registrar Haseki Kenzo (official seal)

# 履歷事項一部証明書

東京都港区虎ノ門一丁目23番1号 株式会社ADKエモーションズ

会社法人等番号	0104-01-143069
商号	株式会社ADKエモーションス
* 店	東京都港区虎ノ門…丁目23番1号
公告をする方法	電子公告とする h t t p : //www. a d k j p ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合 は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。
会社成立の年月日	平成31年1月4日
会社分割	令和1年5月26日東京都港区席ノ門一丁目23番1号株式会社ADKマーケ ティング・ソリューションズから分割 令和 1年 5月31日登記
吸収合併	令和1年10月1日東京都港区席ノ門一丁目23番1号株式会社ディーライツ を合併 合和 1年10月 7日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社
監査役設備会社に 関する事項	監查役設置会社

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

(東京法務局港出張所管轄)

令和 光年10月23日

東京法務局 公司等

77 石研



整理番号 ち297755

・ 主教のあるものはは海外項であることを示す。 TRADEMARK

**RECORDED: 12/13/2019** REEL: 006815 FRAME: 0890